



March 28, 2022

#### VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Attn: Gary Widerburg

Commission Administrator

Re: PacifiCorp's Semi-Annual Hedging Report (Confidential) – February 15, 2022

Docket No. 10-035-124 / Docket No. 22-035-06

**Corrected Confidential Attachment A (Power and Gas Transactions)** 

Enclosed for filing with the Public Service Commission of Utah ("the Commission") is a corrected version of Confidential Attachment A (Power and Gas Transactions) to the February 15, 2022 Semi-Annual Hedging Report. During the course of a review, an error was discovered that resulted in incorrect values being reported on tab "Hedge Summary" of Confidential Attachment A, specifically cell F8 and L8; both highlighted in blue for ease of reference. No other corrections were necessary to either Confidential Attachment A or PacifiCorp's February 15, 2022 Semi-Annual Hedging Report. The corrected attachment is considered confidential due to the commercially sensitive information contained therein.

A copy of the corrected version of Confidential Attachment A (Power and Gas Transactions) is also being provided to the Division of Public Utilities and the Office of Consumer Services.

Formal correspondence and requests for additional information regarding this matter should be addressed to:

By E-mail (preferred): datarequest@pacificorp.com

By regular mail: Data Request Response Center

**PacifiCorp** 

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000

Portland, Oregon 97232

Public Service Commission of Utah March 28, 2022 Page 2

Informal inquiries may be directed to Jana Saba at (801) 220-2823 or Emily Wegener at (801) 220-4526.

Sincerely,

Joelle Steward

Senior Vice President

Regulation and Customer/Community Solutions

Enclosures

cc: Division of Public Utilities (DPU)

Office of Consumer Services (OCS)

# PacifiCorp's Semi-Annual Hedging Report February 15, 2022

Confidential Attachment A (Corrected)

Power and Gas Transactions

THIS ATTACHMENT HAS BEEN PROVIDED ELECTRONICALLY ONLY

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Docket No. 22-035-06

I hereby certify that on March 28, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by electronic mail to the following:

## **Utah Office of Consumer Services**

Michele Beck <u>mbeck@utah.gov</u> ocs@utah.gov

# **Division of Public Utilities**

dpudatarequest@utah.gov

Mary Penfield

Adviser, Regulatory Operations

Man Del